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Academic Calendar
Summer 2021

Session 1 Classes begin Mon May 17
Last day for filing change of Schedule with no fee Mon May 17
Begin $10 fee for dropping a class Tue May 18
Memorial Day - holiday Mon May 31
Session 1 Classes end Fri  Jul2
Fourth of July - holiday Mon  Jul5s
Session 2 Classes begin Tue Julé6
Session 2 Classes end Fri Aug 20

Programs in the Graduate School and Seminary may have different dates.
Check specific program listings for more information.

NewLib Liberal Arts

Intns Writing/Speaking Intensive
Cnsnt Consent

Req Requirement

Mode Mode

Grd Grading

Comb Combined Section

EXPLANATION OF COLUMN HEADINGS:

Liberal Arts content code, for example 'FS5QR' or 'WK1CH'
Course designated as meeting part of Writing or Speaking Intensive req

D = Written consent of department chair required 1= Written consent of instructor required N = No permission needed

RQ = course has Pre-requisite and/or Co-requisite *

Mode of Instruction: "P" in person / "OL" online / "BL" blended / "IS" individual study
GRD = Regular "A" to "F" grade CNC = Credit / No Credit

Course may be taken under more than one caption (Same as)

* Check online class search or with instructor to determine prerequisite.
Student is responsible to see that the prerequisite is met.



Liberal Arts Codes

Beginning with the 2015-17 catalog, a new Liberal Arts curriculum has been in effect.

A course can have both a Lib/NewLib code and a WI/Intns code.

NewLib

Liberal Arts

Intns Writing/Speaking Intensive

Foundational Skills

FS1UC
FS2CT
FS2CDCR
FS3WC
FS4SL
FS5QR
FS6BL
FS7PW

Understanding College

Critical Thinking

FSKL 2 Civil Discourse Critical Reasoning
Written Communication

Speaking / Listening

Quantitative Reasoning

Biblical Literacy

Personal Wellness

Ways of Knowing

WK1CH
WK2SC
WK3CV
WK4AE
WK4AP
WK4AX
WK5SB
WK6GL

WK7GI
WKS8EC

CDCR_OR_Gil

Summer 2022

Christian Ways

Scientific Ways

Civic Ways

Aesthetic Ways

Aesthetic Ways (Appreciation)
Aesthetic Ways (Experiential)

Social / Behavioral Ways

Global / Intercultural Ways Language

Global / Intercultural Ways Other
Experiential Ways (Course)

Civil Discourse Crit Reason OR Global/Intercultur

SI Speaking Intensive
SI_WIU Speaking Intensive / Writing Intensive Upper Div
WI  Writing Intensive
WIU  Writing Intensive Upper Div

Liberal Arts Curriculum Codes

Feb. 7, 2022



Information on Registration
Summer School 2022 (May 16 - August 19)
(Registration for summer school begins February 21, 2022)

1. Format for summer offerings
The summer courses fall into one of three time frames:
May 16 - July 1 (7 week session)
July 5 - August 19 (7 week session)
May 16 - August 19 (14 week session)
2. How to register for summer classes
* Meet with your advisor to decide what classes you should take;
* Talk to your Office of Financial Aid and Scholarships counselor to decide if you will use a student loan for summer courses or pay out of pocket;
*Once you have met with your advisor and Office of Financial Aid and Scholarships counselor, you can enroll through AccessAU for 12 credit hours or less
(with SFS approval) between the dates of February 21 - Apr 29;
*You do not need to enroll through the Registrar's office unless you are enrolling after Apr 30 or for more than 12 credit hours;
*Dropping a class or adding additional hours will require approval of Office of Financial Aid and Scholarships.
3. Don't see a course you are interested in?
Individual reading courses may be arranged with the permission of the instructor. Talk to your advisor or the department that usually offers the course you are
interested in.
4. Cost for summer 2022
The cost for summer 2022 courses is $440 per credit hour, in line with the cost at other four-year institutions (both private and state) in Indiana.
5. Questions?
Contact the director of summer school (jlrogers2@anderson.edu) or the Registrar's office.

CHANGES OF SCHEDULE
May 16 - Last day to change schedule with no fee.
May 17 - $10 Class Drop Fee on or after this date.
Refund information
All summer school withdrawals must be made by sending an e-mail to Dr. Jaye L. Rogers, director of summer school, at jlrogers2@anderson.edu.
In order to obtain a full refund for courses dropped, contact must be made prior to the scheduled first day of class.
Registration constitutes a contractual agreement between the university and the student. Students withdrawing after a class has begun may be entitled to a
reduction in tuition charges. Adjustments are based upon the date of official withdrawal. The official date of withdrawal will be the date the contact is made by e-mail.
Questions regarding tuition reduction should be e-mailed to SFS.

The University reserves the right to change a course, to cancel any course for insufficient enroliment, or for which satisfactory
arrangements cannot be made.
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Term
May
2214
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2214
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2214
2214
2214
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2214
2214

2214
2214
2214

2214
2214
2214
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2214
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2214
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2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214

Sess Bdate Edate CIsN

TrmDesc
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 017
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 017
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 017
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 017
Sumr2022 017
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 017
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 017
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 017
Sumr2022 017
Sumr2022 017
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 017
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 017
Sumr2022 017
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 017
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 017
Sumr2022 017
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Sumr2022 FUL
Summer 2022

5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16

5/16
5/16
5/12

5/12
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16
5/16

8/19
8/19
8/19
8/19

7
8/19
8/19
8/19

7
8/19
8/19
8/19
8/19

Il

8/19
8/19
Il

Il
8/19

Il
8/19
8/19
8/19
8/19

Il
8/19
8/19
8/19
8/19
8/19
8/19
8/19

Il

Il

Il
8/19
8/19
8/19
8/19
8/19

7
8/19
8/19

Il

7
8/19
8/19
8/19
8/19

Il
8/19

Il

Il
8/19
8/19
8/19
8/19
8/19

8099
8075
8094
8029
8031
8178
8159
8158
8157
8118
8116
8114
8104
8113

8111
8112
8183

8033
8078
8083
8047
8048
8064
8162
8164
8165
8166
8194
8058
8059
8128
8102
8103
8084
8071
8072
8077
8040
8139
8142
8144
8140
8073
8088
8041
8179
8042
8060
8069
8053
8160
8167
8125
8126
8188
8124
8122

Crse

ACCT4800 01
ARTS1250 'OE
ARTS4820 01

BIBL2000 'OE
BIBL2110 'OE
BIBL3410 'OE
BIOL1000 'OE
BIOL2010 'OE
BIOL2410 'OE
BSNS2810 'OE

BSNS3320 'OE
BSNS3850 01
BSNS4010 'OE
BSNS4240 'OE

BSNS4800 01
BSNS4810 01
CMIN3340 0B

CMIN4810 01
COMM100C '0E1
COMM386(C 01
COMM480C 01
COMM480C 02
COMM480C 03
CPSC1100 'OE
CPSC2800 01
CPSC3800 01
CPSC4800 01
CRIM3050 'OE
CRIM4810 01
CRIM4820 01
DANC4800 01
ECON2010 'OE
ECON2020 '0E
EDUC2110 'OE
ENGL1100 'OE
ENGL1110 'OE
ENGL1120 'OE
ENGL1400 'OE
EXSC2140 '0E
EXSC3300 'OE
EXSC4800 01
EXSC4850 01
FLAN2000 'OE
GERM2010 '0E
HIST2000 'OE
HIST2110 'OE
HIST3260 'OE
INCS3850 01
LART1000 'OE1
LART4500 'OE
MATH1000 'OE
MATH1100 'OE
MUBS2010 '0E
MUBS2020 'OE
MUBS3470 '0E
MUBS4800 01
MUPF1710 01

Sect Mode Title

Accounting Internship

Graphic Design for Lib Arts

Internship

Intro to the Bible

Beginning Hebrew |

Images of Jesus Then and Now

Prin of Modern Biology

Medical Terminology

Human Anatomy/Physiology |
Principles of Marketing

Legal Aspects of Music Busines
Practicum in Business

Organizational Behav/Theory

Topics in Business/Economics [Contemp
Issues Brand Mktg]

Business Internship

Internship in Music Business

Comm of Faith in Urban Culture [Trip to
Berlin]

Internship

Intro to Speech Communication
Practicum Event Management
Internship [Journalism]
Internship [Public Relations]
Internship [Cinema and Media Arts]
Intro Business Informatics
Computer Science Internship
Computer Science Internship
Computer Science Internship
Drugs and American Society
Crim Just Internship |

Crim Just Internship Il
Internship in Dance

Prin Macroeconomics

Prin Microeconomics
Educational Psychology
Rhetoric/Composition (Basic)
Rhetoric and Composition
Rhetoric and Research

Valuing Through Literature
Nutrition Health and Disease
Health Implications of Obesity
Internship in Exercise Science
Practicum in Exercise Science
Language and Society
Intermediate German |

History of World Civilization
American Civilization |

Women in the World 1800-Pres
Pract in Service Exper

College Survival Skills

Crit Thinkng/Transform Develop
Introductory Algebra

Elem Math-Numeratn Sys
Introduction to Music Business
Introduction Music Publishing
DIY for Musicians

Internship in Music Business
Piano

CrHrs

Inst

" 1-6 Fox,JM
* 3 Higgs,JH
"1 -4 Higgs,JH
* 3 Lozano,GL
" 4 LaRose,SJ
* 3 Burnett,FW
* 4 Lyle-lppolito,KG
* 2 Bailey,MJ
* 4 Bailey,MJ
* 3 Shaw,VL
* 2 Chappell,RA
*1-3 Fox,JM
* 3 Lucas,DJ
* 3 Sylvester,RS

" 1-4 Fox,JM
: 3 Sylvester,RS
* 3 Varner,JR

' Varner,JR
" 1 -4 Overstreet,GA
* 3 Gibson,TL
“1-2 Leiter,SL
"1 - 4 Baird,DA
" 1-4 Leiter,SL
*1-4 Lugar Jr,JJ
* 3 Koontz,CB
' 2 -4 Koontz,CB
* 2 -4 Craton,JL
2 -4 Craton,JL
* 3 Scott,DM
"1 -4 Scott,DM
"1 -4 Scott,DM

* 1 - 3 Colquitt Thacker,KT

* 3 Shin,HJ

* 3 Shin,HJ

* 3 Trotter,JS

* 4 Staff

* 3 Staff

* 3 Staff

* 3 Borders,SB

4 Masi,ER

* 3 Hamlyn,CJ
' 2-4 Masi,ER
“1-4 Jones,AM

* 4 Baird,IR

* 4 Baird,IR

* 3 Rogers,JL

* 3 Dirck,BR

* 3 Rogers,JL
1 -4 Shrock,JD

* 2 Stankiewicz,DJ

* 3 Stankiewicz,DJ

* 2 Lambright,JJ

* 4 Lambright,JJ

* 3 Chappell,RA

* 3 Chappell,RA

* 2 Chappell,RA
"1 -3 Chappell,RA

1 Brandon,JL
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NewLib

WK4AE

FS6BL
WK6GL
WK1CH
WK2SC

FS4SL

FS5QR

WK5SB

WK5SB
FS3WC
FS3wWC
FS3WC
WKA4AE
WK2SC

WK7GI
WK6GL
WK3CV
WK3CV
WK7GI

FS5QR

WK4AX

Intns Cnsnt

WIU

S
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RQ
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RQ

RQ

RQ

RQ
RQ

Grd Comb Note

CNC
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
CNC
GRD
GRD

CNC
GRD
CNC

CNC
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
CNC
CNC

GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
CNC
CNC
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD

GRD
GRD
GRD
GRD
CNC
GRD

C

C

Same as PSYC3220 OE

Same as INTS6010 0B

Same as THFE7810 01

Same as SOCI3050 OE

Same as PSYC2110 OE
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Term
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214

2214

2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214

2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
July
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214
2214

2214
2214

2214
2214

2214

2214
2214

TrmDesc Sess Bdate Edate CIsN
Sumr2022 FUL 5/16  8/19 8130
Sumr2022 FUL 5/16  8/19 8131
Sumr2022 FUL 516  8/19 8132
Sumr2022 FUL 5/16  8/19 8133
Sumr2022 017 5/16 71 8123
Sumr2022 017 5/16 7/1 8138
Sumr2022 017 5/16 711 8151
Sumr2022 017 5/16 M

Sumr2022 017 5/16 7/1 8153
Sumr2022 017 5/16 7

Sumr2022 FUL 5/16  8/19 8154
Sumr2022 FUL 5/16  8/19

Sumr2022 017 5/16 7/1 8155
Sumr2022 FUL 5/16  8/19 8145
Sumr2022 017 5/16 7/1 8146
Sumr2022 017 5/16 711 8148
Sumr2022 FUL 5/16  8/19 8147
Sumr2022 FUL 5/16  8/19 8211
Sumr2022 FUL 5/16  8/19 8044
Sumr2022 FUL 5/16  8/19 8045
Sumr2022 FUL 5/16  8/19 8181
Sumr2022 FUL 5/16  8/19 8061
Sumr2022 017 5/16 7/1 8085
Sumr2022 017 5/16 7/1 8054
Sumr2022 017 5/16 711 8074
Sumr2022 FUL 5/16  8/19 8046
Sumr2022 017 5/16 7/1 8055
Sumr2022 FUL 5/16  8/19 8066
Sumr2022 017 5/16 711 8182
Sumr2022 FUL 5/16  8/19 8195
Sumr2022 FUL 5/16  8/19 8057
Sumr2022 017 5/16 7/1 8067
Sumr2022 017 5/16 7/1 8068
Sumr2022 FUL 5/16  8/19 8149
Sumr2022 087 7/5 8/19 8032
Sumr2022 087 7/5 8/19 8161
Sumr2022 087 7/5 8/19 8079
Sumr2022 087 7/5 8/19 8163
Sumr2022 087 7/5 8/19 8141
Sumr2022 087 7/5 8/19 8076
Sumr2022 087 7/5 8/19 8070
Sumr2022 087 7/5 8/19 8127
Sumr2022 087 7/5 8/19

Sumr2022 087 75 8/19 8152
Sumr2022 087 715 8/19

Sumr2022 087 715 8/19 8156
Sumr2022 087 7/5 8/19 8056

Summer 2022

Crse

MUPF1900
MUPF2900
MUPF3900
MUPF4900
MUSC2210
NURS1210
NURS2231

NURS2250

NURS2270

NURS3850
PEHS1000
PEHS2020
PEHS2100
PEHS4850
POSC4600

POSC4800
POSC4810
POSC4820
PSYC2000
PSYC2110
PSYC2440
PSYC2510
PSYC3220
SOCI2010
SOCI2200
SOCI2450
SOCI3050
SOCI4820
SPAN1010
SPAN1020
SPRL4850

BIBL2120
BIOL2420
COMM100c
CPSC1200
EXSC3200
GERM2600

LART1000
MUBS2010

NURS2241

NURS3850
SOCI2020

Sect Mode Title CrHrs Inst
'0E OL Composition "1 Ahn,KA
'0E OL Composition *1-3 Ahn,KA
'0E OL Composition "1 Ahn,KA
'0E OL Composition *1-3 Ahn,KA
'0E  OL Music the Arts and Culture * 3 Holmes,CM
'0OE  OL Nutrition for Hithy Liv * 2 Hamlyn,CJ
0B BL Fundamentals | * 5 Miller / Lutterman /
O'Keefe
BL ' Miller / Lutterman /
O'Keefe
0B BL Found Strateg NCLEX Success 1 Eaton,CL
BL ' Eaton,CL
0B BL Pathophys/Pharmacology in Nurs 4 O'Keefe / Eaton
BL ' O'Keefe / Eaton
'0E1 OL Practicum in Nursing "1 -3 Schmidt,LM
'0OE OL Fitness/Wellness for Life * 2 Keith,JK
01 FF Amer Red Cross Lifeguarding * 1 Scott,JR
'0OE  OL Health Concepts | 2 Miller, TR
01 FF Practicum Physical Educ/Sport *1-4 Scott,JR
'0E OL Topics in Political Science: [Church and * 3 Staff
State Relations]
01 FF Government Internship * 1 -4 Frank, MW
01 FF Legal Internship "1 -4 Frank, MW
01 FF Global Internship * 1 -4 Frank, MW
'0E OL General Psychology * 3 Priest, WL
'0E  OL Educational Psychology * 3 Trotter,JS
'0E OL Appl Stats / Intro Research * 4 Griffith,GL
'0OE OL Developmental Psych "4 Stull,LG
'0E  OL Organizational Behav/Theory * 3 Lucas,DJ
'0OE  OL Intro to Sociology * 3 Reedy-Strother, TL
'0E OL Self and Society '3 Pay,LD
'0OE  OL Intro Issues in Race/Ethnicity * 3 Scott,DM
'0E OL Drugs and American Society * 3 Scott,DM
01 FF Family Science Internship * 3 Quashie,LA
'0E OL Elementary Spanish | "4 Fox,TR
'0OE OL Elementary Spanish Il * 4 Baird,IR
01 FF Practicum Sport/Rec Ldrship * 3 Scott,JR
'0E OL Beginning Hebrew I * 4 LaRose,SJ
'0E  OL Human Anatomy/Physiology Il * 4 Bailey,MJ
'0E2 OL Intro to Speech Communication * 3 Gibson,TL
'0OE OL Intro to Web Programming * 4 Koontz,CB
'0E OL Nutrition in the Life Cycle * 3 Hamlyn,CJ
'0E OL Topics in German: [Intermediate German " 1 - 4 Baird,IR
1]
'0E2 OL College Survival Skills * 2 Stankiewicz,DJ
0B BL Introduction to Music Business [Music * 3 Chappell,RA
Camp]
BL ' Chappell,RA
0B BL Fundamentals Il * 5 Miller / Lutterman /
O'Keefe / Eaton
BL ' Miller / Lutterman /
O'Keefe / Eaton
'0E2 OL Practicum in Nursing *1 -3 Schmidt,LM
'0E OL Social Problems '3 Pay,LD
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Grd Comb Note
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CNC
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CNC
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GRD
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O000

blended:

blended:

blended:

blended:

Meets with THST7910 (

Same as EDUC2110 Ol

Same as BSNS4010 OF

Same as CRIM3050 OE

blended:

blended:
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